DATE FILED & PUSTED Posted On: 11/20/2020

Removed On: 01 |04 | 2021

Notice of Determination

146	dice of Determination	JII	
To:			Receipt No: 36-112022
\boxtimes	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: San Bernardino County, LUSD
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 385 North Arrowhead Ave, First Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0187
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: <u>Steven Valdez</u> Phone: <u>909-387-4421</u>
\boxtimes	Clerk of the Board County of: San Bernardino Address: 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, Second Floor		Filotie. 909-307-4421
			Lead Agency (if different from above):
			Address
	San Bernardino CA 92415-013		Address:
			Contact:
			Phone:
Re	sources Code.	•	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
	_		nghouse): 2020010528
	ject Title: Area Q Quarry Pro		
Pro	ject Applicant: _ <u>Vulcan Mate</u>	rials Company	
Pro	ject Location (include county): The proposed quarry is	located south of Vulcan's existing Cajon Creek
Qu	arry, west of Cajon Boulevard	d and north of the commu	nity of Muscoy.
RE AN	SIDENTIAL (MS/RS-1) TO C	OMMUNITY INDUSTRIA PLAN FOR VULCAN MAT	FROM MUSCOY COMMUNITY PLAN / SINGLE L (IC) AND A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT (CUP) FERIALS COMPANY'S PLANNED RELOCATION
Thi			oard of Supervisorshas approved the or Responsible Agency)
	scribed project on <u>November 1</u> (date scribed project.		e following determinations regarding the above
ue	scribed project.		
	The project [🗌 will 🛚 will no		
	An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
			ct pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
	-	-	ndition of the approval of the project.
		• • • — —	vas not] adopted for this project.
	A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
0.	Findings [M were were n	or made pursuant to the	provisions of CEQA.
	is is to certify that the final an blic at:	d record of project approv	val and the Final EIR are available to the General
	385 N. Arrowhead Ave., Sa	n Bernardino, CA 92415	
Siç	gnature (Public Agency):\	Metal Duron	Title: Planning Director
Da	te:11/17/20		eived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.